1rev03
MANUFACTURER INFORMATION
THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY ASSOCIATED DATA CONTAIN RESTRICTED INFORMATION THAT IS PROPERTY OF THE MANUFACTURER AND
MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED OR DUPLICATED FOR OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY THE MANUFACTURER
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY UPDATES. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT
YOUR APPLICATION MEETS WITH YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.
Service manual
Magnetic encoder MEM 22

Power supply and signals are provided by a 6 pin Molex connector.
Description
Ordering information
Features
● Output channels: 2 (quadrature) + 1 index-channel
● Optional on request: UVW commutation signals
● Output type: HTL Compatible (TTL on request)
● Resolution: up to 1024 CPR (counts per revolution)
● Optional on request: up to 4 pole-pairs
● Frequency up to 500 kHz
● Power supply: 5 – 30 VDC
● Quick and easy assembly
● Small size: 22.0 mm diameter x 21.9 mm length
● Operating temperature: -40°C to +85°C
● Compliant EU-directive 2002/95/EG (RoHS)
Available accessories, see page 10
● cable 300 mm length (UL1061 / AWG28)
● centering gauge (not included as standard part)
● fastening screws DIN 84 M1.6x3
Optical encoder MEM22
Encoder
Output
I= Inkremental
Encoder
Resolution
0001 = 1 cpr
0002 = 2 cpr
0003 = 3 cpr
0004 = 4 cpr
xxxx = n cpr
0125 = 125 cpr
0126 = 126 cpr
0127 = 127 cpr
0128 = 128 cpr
0256 = 256 cpr
0512 = 512 cpr
1024 = 1024 cpr
Number of
channels
3 = 3 Channel
Output
option
LS =
Connector +
standard cable
Motor Shaft
Diameter
(mm)
B = 2.000
C = 2.500
D = 3.000
G = 4.000
I = 5.000
J = 6.000
K = 6.350 (1/4”)
L = 8.000
Supply
Voltage
05 = 5 VDC
24 = 8-30 VDC
Operating
Temperature
S= - 40 / +85 °C
12* = 8-30 VDC
(*) TTL on request
3
Recommended operating conditions
Electrical characteristics are only effective for the range of the operating temperatures.
Standard values at 25 °C and VDC = 5 V.
(*) for TTL version
ATTENTION
ESD Warning:
Normal handling precautions should be taken to avoid static discharge damage to the sensor.